#### Shiksha Mandal's

## Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous)

### **Institution Innovation cell (IIC)**

# A Report on Guest Lecture on "Incubation Opportunities for Students and Faculties"

The guest lecture on "Incubation Opportunities for Students and Faculties Early-stage entrepreneurs" was jointly organized by Department of Microbiology, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of the Bajaj College of Science and Research Curriculum Innovation Hour (RICH) Club promoted by Research Promotion Cell on Saturday 9<sup>th</sup> July 2022. The speaker of the event was Dr. Abhay Deshmukh, Director, Incubein Foundation, Incubation and Innovation Centre, RTMNU, Nagpur.

The event got good response from the UG and PG students of all the departments as well as college faculties. Total 113 student and 15 Faculties were attended the programme. The comparing of the programme was carried out by Dr. B V. Mohite, Co-ordinator of the programme. The introductory remark and background of the programme was given by Dr. Mrs. S. S. Khandare, Convener of the programme and Head, Department of Microbiology. Dr. Om Mahodaya, Principal, Bajaj College of Science has delivered the keynote address. Guest introduction was given by Shri M. G. Ingale, Co-ordinator of the programme. Vote of thanks was delivered by Dr. Mrs. N. P. Mohbansi, Convener, IIC.

The more details of the webinar are as follows.

# **Topic: Incubation Opportunities for Students and Faculties Early-stage entrepreneurs**

**Date and Time:** 9th July 2022; 12.00 -1.00pm

**Organizers:** Department of Microbiology, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of the Bajaj College of Science, Wardha and Research Curriculum Innovation Hour (RICH) Club

# Distinguished speaker:

Dr. Abhay Deshmukh, Director, Incubein Foundation, Incubation and Innovation Center, RTMNU, Nagpur.

Venue: Dr. Damle Library Hall, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

# **Organizing Committee**

Chairman: Dr. Om Mahodaya, Principal, Bajaj College of Science

Convener: Dr. Mrs. S. S. Khandare, Head, Department of Microbiology

President IIC: Dr. S. H. Bagade

Convener IIC: Dr. Mrs. N. P. Mohbansi

Co-ordinator: Dr. B. V. Mohite

Co-ordinator: Mr. M. G. Ingale

and All IIC Team Members

### **Glimpses of the Event**







